PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27713 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2014-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS93
REV 8A 1
XLamp® XM-L2 EasyWhite® LEDs
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region Order Code Chromaticity
Region Order Code
Standard
CRI
EasyWhite
5000 K
V2 400 466
50H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V250H
50F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V250F
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V350H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V350F
V4 440 513 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V450H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V450F
4000 K
U6 380 443
40H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00U640H
40F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00U640F
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V240H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V240F
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V340H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V340F
V4 440 513 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V440H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V440F
3500 K
U5 360 420
35H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00U535H
35F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00U535F
U6 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00U635H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00U635F
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V235H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V235F
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V335H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V335F
3000 K
U5 360 420
30H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00U530H
30F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00U530F
U6 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00U630H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00U630F
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V230H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V230F
2700 K
U5 360 420
27H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00U527H
27F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00U527F
U6 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00U627H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00U627F
Notes
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2 on
CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 19).
•	 For Standard CRI parts, typical CRI is 75 for 5000 - 4000-K CCT parts, 80 for 4000 - 3500-K CCT parts and 82 for 3000 - 2700-K CCT parts.

25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region Order Code Chromaticity
Region Order Code
80-CRI
Minimum
EasyWhite
5000 K
U6 380 443
50H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU650H
50F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU650F
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV250H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV250F
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV350H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV350F
4000 K
U6 380 443
40H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU640H
40F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU640F
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV240H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV240F
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV340H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV340F
3500 K
U5 360 420
35H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU535H
35F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU535F
U6 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU635H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU635F
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV235H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV235F
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV335H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV335F
3000 K
U4 340 396
30H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU430H
30F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU430F
U5 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU530H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU530F
U6 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU630H MLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU630F
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV230H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV230F
2700 K
U4 340 396
27H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU427H
27F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU427F
U5 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU527H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU527F
U6 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU627H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU627F
90-CRI
Minimum
EasyWhite
3000 K
T4 240 280
30H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0UT430H
30F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0UT430F
T5 260 303 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0UT530H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0UT530F
T6 280 326 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0UT630H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0UT630F
2700 K
T4 240 280
27H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0UT427H
27F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0UT427F
T5 260 303 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0UT527H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0UT527F
T6 280 326 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0UT627H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0UT627F
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, STANDARD ORDER CODES AND BINS, 6-V XM‑L2 EZW (700 mA, TJ = 85 °C) -
CONTINUED
Notes
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2 on

Minimum Luminous Flux
@ 700 mA
Chromaticity Regions Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C*
Standard CRI
ANSI White
6500 K
V2 400 466
0E1
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V20E1
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V30E1
V4 440 513 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V40E1
5700 K
V2 400 466
0E2
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V20E2
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V30E2
V4 440 513 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B00V40E2
80-CRI
Minimum
ANSI White
6500 K
U6 380 443
0E1
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU60E1
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV20E1
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV30E1
5700 K
U6 380 443
0E2
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HU60E2
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV20E2
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0B0HV30E2
Notes
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2 on
CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 19).
•	 For Standard CRI parts, typical CRI is 75 for 5000 - 4000-K CCT parts, 80 for 4000 - 3500-K CCT parts and 82 for 3000 - 2700-K CCT parts.
*	 Flux values @ 25 °C are calculated and for reference only.
XLAMP® XM-L2 EASYWHITE® LED
© 2014-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS93
REV 8A 6
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, STANDARD ORDER CODES AND BINS, 12-V XM‑L2 EZW (350 mA, TJ = 85 °C)
The following table provides the order codes for 12-volt XLamp XM-L2 EZW LEDs.For a complete description of the order code
nomenclature, please see the Bin and Order Code Formats section (page 17).
Color CCT
Range
Minimum Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA 2-Step 4-Step
Group
Flux
(lm) @
85 °C
Flux
(lm) @
25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region Order Code Chromaticity
Region Order Code
Standard
CRI
EasyWhite
5000 K
V2 400 466
50H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V250H
50F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V250F
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V350H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V350F
V4 440 513 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V450H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V450F
4000 K
U6 380 443
40H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00U640H
40F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00U640F
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V240H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V240F
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V340H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V340F
V4 440 513 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V440H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V440F
3500 K
U5 360 420
35H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00U535H
35F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00U535F
U6 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00U635H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00U635F
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V235H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V235F
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V335H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V335F
3000 K
U5 360 420
30H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00U530H
30F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00U530F
U6 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00U630H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00U630F
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V230H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V230F
2700 K
U5 360 420
27H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00U527H
27F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00U527F
U6 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00U627H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00U627F
Notes
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2 on
CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 19).
•	 For Standard CRI parts, typical CRI is 75 for 5000 - 4000-K CCT parts, 80 for 4000 - 3500-K CCT parts and 82 for 3000 - 2700-K CCT parts.

25 °C*
Chromaticity
Region Order Code Chromaticity
Region Order Code
80-CRI
Minimum
EasyWhite
5000 K
U6 380 443
50H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU650H
50F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU650F
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV250H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV250F
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV350H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV350F
4000 K
U6 380 443
40H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU640H
40F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU640F
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV240H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV240F
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV340H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV340F
3500 K
U5 360 420
35H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU535H
35F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU535F
U6 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU635H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU635F
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV235H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV235F
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV335H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV335F
3000 K
U4 340 396
30H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU430H
30F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU430F
U5 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU530H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU530F
U6 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU630H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU630F
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV230H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV230F
2700 K
U4 340 396
27H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU427H
27F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU427F
U5 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU527H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU527F
U6 380 443 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU627H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU627F
90-CRI
Minimum
EasyWhite
3000 K
T4 240 280
30H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0UT430H
30F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0UT430F
T5 260 303 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0UT530H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0UT530F
T6 280 326 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0UT630H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0UT630F
2700 K
T4 240 280
27H
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0UT427H
27F
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0UT427F
T5 260 303 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0UT527H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0UT527F
T6 280 326 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0UT627H XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0UT627F
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, STANDARD ORDER CODES AND BINS, 12-V XM‑L2 EZW (350 mA, TJ = 85 °C) -
CONTINUED
Notes
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2 on

Minimum Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA
Chromaticity Regions Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C*
Standard CRI
ANSI White
6500 K
V2 400 466
0E1
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V20E1
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V30E1
V4 440 513 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V40E1
5700 K
V2 400 466
0E2
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V20E2
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V30E2
V4 440 513 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D00V40E2
80-CRI
Minimum
ANSI White
6500 K
U6 380 443
0E1
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU60E1
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV20E1
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV30E1
5700 K
U6 380 443
0E2
XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HU60E2
V2 400 466 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV20E2
V3 420 486 XMLBEZ-00-0000-0D0HV30E2
XLAMP® XM-L2 EASYWHITE® LED
© 2014-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo, XLamp® and
EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS93